MAR-17-2004 02:51PM FROM-MERCHANT & GO	DULD	+4049545099	T-962 P.002/006 F-669			
	03-24-	2004 -				
ORM PTO-1595 Rev. 6-93) IMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 1&G- 14183.0000001	102664	(*************************************	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office			
o the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please reco		copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(les):				
Aimrite Holdings Corporation 525 Stevens Avenue West Solana Beach, CA 92075		The Kenmar Company Trust 6228 North Co. Rd. #13 Loveland, CO 80538				
7-1-03						
Additional name(s) of conveying partytics) attached?	5 🖄 No	Additional name(s) & address(es) :	uttaciæd? 🗋 Yes 🛛 No			
Assignment Mcrg Security Agreement Chan Other: Court Order, Case No. GIO determining ownership of t Execution Date: April 30, 2003	ge of Name 790396, In the Superior the listed Patents and Paten	Court of California for t at Applications	he County of San Diego			
If this document is being filed together	with a new application, the	e execution date of the app	lication is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)				
10/205,205 09/439,106	Additional numbers attact	5,529,152 4,0	22,548 6,296,091 34,142 6,502,837			
5. Name and address of party to whom condocument should be mailed:			lications and patents involved: 8			
Name: Alan G. Gorman Address: Merchant & Gould P.C. P.O. Box 2903	23552 PATENT TILADEMARK OFFICE	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3. Enclosed Authorized	<ol> <li>to be charged to deposit account</li> </ol>			
Minneapolis, MN 55402-090	3	<ol> <li>Please charge any ad overpayments to our</li> </ol>	ditional fees or credit any Deposit account number: 13-2725			
	DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE	320.			
D. Statement and signature:						
To the best of my knowledge and belief original document.	, the foregoing informatio	n is the and correct and an	ny attached copy is a true copy of the			
Alan G. Gorman	Xla X	lon	February 6, 2004			
Name of Person Signing	Si	gnature Total number of pag	Date bioluding cover sheet, attachments, and document:			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cov	Mail Stop Assignment R Director - U.S. Patent un P.O. Box	ccordation Services d Trademark Office 1450				
Public burden reporting for this sample cover she document and gathering the data needed, and con Patent and Trademark Office, Office of informati Reduction Project (0651-0011). Washington, D.C	pleting and reviewing the sampling systems, PK2-1000C, Washing	a minutes per document to be co	corded, including time for reviewing the garding this burden estimate to the U.S. ice of Management and Budget, Paperwork			

.

MAR-17-2004 02:53PM FROM-MERCHANT & GOUL		+4049545099	T-962 P.006/006 F-669		
$\sim$	07-08-2		-		
FORM $PTO-1595 - 1 - 0 - 3$ (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) M&G- 14183.0000001	102491	350	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademurk Office		
To the Commissioner of Patents and Trudemarks: Please record 1. Name of conveying party(ics):	the attached original documents or o	2. Name and addres	s of receiving party(les):		
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ics):</li> <li>Aimrite Holdings Corporation</li> <li>525 Stevens Avenue West</li> <li>Solana Beach, CA 92075</li> </ol>		The Kenmar Company Trust			
	<b>D</b> 11	م ما الأنت المراجع الم	ss(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No		
Other: Court Order, Case No. GIC7	of Name 90396, In the Superior e listed Patents and Paten	Court of California	for the County of San Diego		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(	s):	······	FIN.		
If this document is being filed together w	ith a new application, the	execution date of the	application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	ES - L		
10/205,205 09/439,106	Additional numbers attach	5,735,372 5,529,1 <b>52</b> ed? II Yes IX No	4,722,548 6,29,7091 P		
<ul> <li>Execution Date: April 30, 2003</li> <li>Application number(s) or patent number( If this document is being filed together w</li> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s) <u>10/205,205</u> 09/439,106</li> <li>Name and address of party to whom corredocument should be mailed: Name: Alan G. Gorman Address: Merchant &amp; Gould P.C. P.O. Box 2903 Minneapolis, MN 55402-0903</li> <li>9. Statement and signature:</li> </ul>	23552 FATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE	<ul> <li>Enclose</li> <li>Author</li> <li>8. Please charge an overpayments to</li> </ul>	ed ized to be charged to deposit account ny additional fees or credit any o our Deposit account number: 13-2725		
<b>/ //</b>	DO NOT USE TI	п5 брасе			
9. Statement and signature:					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, original document. Alan G. Gorman	the foregoing information	n is truefand correct a	nd any attached copy is a true copy of the July 1, 2003		
Name of Person Signing	Si	gnature	Date		
			of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet document and Embering the data needed, and comp Parent and Trademark Office. Office of information Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C.	Mail Stop Assignment R Director - U.S. Patent an P.O. Box Alexandria, VA is estimated to average about 3 oleting and reviewing the sampl a systems, PK2-1000C, Washin	ecordation Services d Trademark Office 1450 22313-1450 0 minutes per document to	be recorded, including time for reviewing the ents regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. ar Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork		
Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 7/2003 6TDH11 00000173 132725 10205205 C:8021 320.00 DA	20103.				
			DATENT		

MAR-17-2004	02:52PM FROM-MERCHANT & GOULD	+4049545099	T-962	P.003/006	F-669						
	$\sim$	<u> </u>									
1	FLLED										
· 2				e Sigarinr Dourt							
3		APR <b>30</b> 2003									
4		By: N. SZAULAY Bapaty									
5											
6											
7											
8											
9	COUNTY OF SAN DIE	GO - CENTRAL DI	VISION								
10	James M. Hamilton, Lonnie K. Woods	) Case No. GIC79039	6								
11	Plaintiffs,	) ) ORDER ON EX PA ) OF MARY KAY K			N .						
12		) Individually and as ) THE KENMAR CO	s Trustee of	f							
13 14	vs. AimRite Systems International, Inc., et al.	) Date: April 30, 200		, iteo i							
15	Amin'tic Systems international, inc., et al.	) Time: 8:30 a.m. ) Dept: 61									
16	· Defendants.	) ) )Assigned for all purposes to:									
. 17		)the Honorable John	S. Meyer								
18	WITH GOOD CAUSE HAVING BEEN SHOWN, application of Mary Kay										
19	Koldeway, individually and as TRUSTEE of THE KENMAR COMPANY TRUST (the										
20	"Trust"), filed and served herewith, requesting this Court, pursuant to California Commercial										
21	Code § 9627, to approve the sale of all of the assets of Aimrite Holdings Corporation										
22	("Aimrite") to the Trust pursuant to the auction and foreclosure sale conducted on December										
23	18, 2002 (the "Sale"). Based upon all the files and records herein,										
24	IT IS ORDERED that:										
25	1. Proper notice of the Sale was given to all parties in interest and all parties required										
26											
27	ORDER ON EX PARTE APPLICATION OF MARY KAY KOLDEWAY, INDIVIDUALLY, AND AS TRUSTEE OF THE KENMAR COMPANY TRUST										
28	1										
	N										
			PATE	-NT							

.

to receive notice under applicable law or under this Court's Order dated December 10, 2002.
 The notice of the Sale was sufficient and adequate in all respects, and the Sale is approved
 pursuant to California Commercial Code § 9627;

The Trust was the highest bidder at the Sale, and accordingly all of the assets of
 Aimrite were sold and transferred to the Trust at the Sale effective as of December 18, 2002.
 The Trust is now the sole owner of, and holds exclusive title to, all of the assets sold at the
 Sale free and clear of any interests, liens, claims, or encumbrances of any persons or entities,
 including without limitation any interests, liens, claims or encumbrances of any of the other

parties to this action. 9 IT IS FURTHER ORDERED THAT 10 11 12 13 14 IT IS SO ORDERED. 15 DATED: 4-30-03 16 SUPERIOR COURT  $\mathbf{JUI}$ **OF** 17 HN S. MEYER 18 6 2003 ::: A true copy, 19 Clork of the Superior Court Deputy 20 Βv 21 OHN HALF 22 23 24 25 26 ORDER ON EX PARTE APPLICATION OF MARY KAY KOLDEWAY, 27 INDIVIDUALLY, AND AS TRUSTEE OF THE KENMAR COMPANY TRUST 28 2

## **RECORDED: 07/01/2003**